Appliances”) and the Group’s exposure to the variability of returns of Dazhong Appliances through a
management agreement, a loan agreement and an option agreement, all of the terms of the foregoing
agreements have been extended subsequently, entered into between the Group and Beijing Zhansheng, the
Group has determined that the contractual rights held by the Group via the foregoing agreements would
be sufficient to give the Group control over Dazhong Appliances under IFRS 10 since the date of initial
contractual arrangement. Upon the adoption of IFRS 10 on 1 January 2013, retrospective adjustments
were made to the previous accounting, which include the adjustments to the recognition and measurement
of the identifiable assets acquired and the liabilities assumed in Dazhong Appliances at the date when
the initial contractual arrangement became effective, and subsequently Dazhong Appliances were treated
as a subsidiary of the Group and consolidated as if IFRS 10 had always been effective. Details of the
restatements are set out below:

Restated income statement for the six-month period ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
period

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

REVENUE 23,125,960 1,485,566 24,611,526
Cost of sales (20,202,322) (1,232,061) (21,434,383)

Gross profit 2,923,638 253,505 3,177,143

Other income and gains 861,616 109,727 971,343
Selling and distribution costs (3,450,855) (309,293) (3,760,148)
Administrative expenses (684,756) (33,551) (718,307)
Other expenses (177,305) (26,453) (203,758)

Loss from operating activities (527,662) (6,065) (533,727)
Finance costs (131,901) – (131,901)
Finance income 200,843 (99,672) 101,171
Share of profit of an associate – 473 473
Gain on redemption of convertible bonds 15,998 – 15,998

LOSS BEFORE TAX (442,722) (105,264) (547,986)
Income tax expense (92,036) (365) (92,401)

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (534,758) (105,629) (640,387)

TrusT is a pleasure inspired To be TrusTed

GOME ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES HOLDING LIMITED • inTeriM reporT 2013

33

As at 30 June 2013

Notes to the INterIm FINaNcIal INFormatIoN (coNtINued)

3. CHANGES TO THE GROUP’S ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements and IAS 27 Separate Financial Statements (continued)

Restated income statement for the six-month period ended 30 June 2012 (continued)

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
period

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Attributable to:
 Owners of the parent company (501,087) (105,629) (606,716)
 Non-controlling interests (33,671) – (33,671)

(534,758) (105,629) (640,387)

LOSS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE
 TO ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS
 OF THE PARENT COMPANY
 – Basic (RMB3.0 fen) (RMB3.6 fen)

 – Diluted (RMB3.0 fen) (RMB3.7 fen)

Restated statement of comprehensive income for the six-month period ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
period

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (534,758) (105,629) (640,387)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Changes in fair value of other investments 10,260 – 10,260
Exchange differences on translation of
 foreign operations 11,336 – 11,336

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
 THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX 21,596 – 21,596

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR
 THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX (513,162) (105,629) (618,791)

Attributable to:
 Owners of the parent company (479,491) (105,629) (585,120)
 Non-controlling interests (33,671) – (33,671)

(513,162) (105,629) (618,791)

34

As at 30 June 2013

Notes to the INterIm FINaNcIal INFormatIoN (coNtINued)

3. CHANGES TO THE GROUP’S ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements and IAS 27 Separate Financial Statements (continued)

Restated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012

As previously

reported

Effect of prior

year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property and equipment 4,163,569 215,878 4,379,447

Investment properties 918,472 – 918,472

Goodwill 4,030,771 3,130,136 7,160,907

Other intangible assets 99,438 213,239 312,677

Other investments 124,200 – 124,200

Lease prepayments and deposits 330,953 25,665 356,618

Deferred tax assets 136,852 – 136,852

Designated loan 3,600,000 (3,600,000) –

Total non-current assets 13,404,255 (15,082) 13,389,173

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 7,385,352 393,812 7,779,164

Trade and bills receivables 194,746 8,324 203,070

Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 2,542,750 300,031 2,842,781

Due from related companies 101,539 89,403 190,942

Pledged deposits 6,019,027 221,217 6,240,244

Cash and cash equivalents 6,730,960 336,389 7,067,349

Total current assets 22,974,374 1,349,176 24,323,550

TrusT is a pleasure inspired To be TrusTed

GOME ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES HOLDING LIMITED • inTeriM reporT 2013

35

As at 30 June 2013

Notes to the INterIm FINaNcIal INFormatIoN (coNtINued)

3. CHANGES TO THE GROUP’S ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements and IAS 27 Separate Financial Statements (continued)

Restated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012 (continued)

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
year

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing bank loans 2,434,374 – 2,434,374
Trade and bills payables 16,971,671 1,045,075 18,016,746
Customers’ deposits, other payables and
 accruals 1,631,309 90,702 1,722,011
Due to related companies 112,480 122,215 234,695
Tax payable 374,266 85,494 459,760

Total current liabilities 21,524,100 1,343,486 22,867,586

NET CURRENT ASSETS 1,450,274 5,690 1,455,964

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 14,854,529 (9,392) 14,845,137

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred tax liabilities 95,263 75,340 170,603
Derivative liability related to
 a cross currency swap 4,953 – 4,953

Total non-current liabilities 100,216 75,340 175,556

Net assets 14,754,313 (84,732) 14,669,581

EQUITY
Equity attributable to owners of
 the parent company
Issued capital 421,551 – 421,551
Reserves 14,727,528 (84,732) 14,642,796

15,149,079 (84,732) 15,064,347
Non-controlling interests (394,766) – (394,766)

Total equity 14,754,313 (84,732) 14,669,581

36

As at 30 June 2013

Notes to the INterIm FINaNcIal INFormatIoN (coNtINued)

3. CHANGES TO THE GROUP’S ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements

IFRS 11 replaces IAS 31 Interests in Joint Ventures and SIC-13 Jointly-Controlled Entities – Non-Monetary

Contributions by Venturers. IFRS 11 removes the option to account for jointly-controlled entities (“JCEs”)

using proportionate consolidation. Instead, JCEs that meet the definition of a joint venture under IFRS 11

must be accounted for using the equity method. The application of this new standard has no impact on the